 Available online at www.CivileJournal.org
Civil Engineering Journal
  Vol. 6, No. 5, May, 2020
889
Post-Fire Behavior of Post-Tensioned Segmental Concrete
Beams under Monotonic Static Loading
Nazar Oukaili
a

segmental concrete beam - the number of precast concrete segments – the heating temperature.  Except for the
reference beams PSC-9-REF, PSC-7-REF, and PSC-5-REF, the test program was carried out on each PSC beam
within two stages, mainly, the first stage during   which   the   experimental beams were exposed directly to fire flame
and consequently followed by the second stage during which the beams were subjected to external monotonic static
loading up to failure. It is worth to mention that the reference beams were subjected to the monotonic static loading
only.
Civil Engineering Journal         Vol. 6, No. 5, May, 2020
892
Figure 1. Schematic configuration of the tested PSC beams (All dimensions are in mm)
Table 1. The adopted test variables of the experimental program
Heating temperature, °C Length of segment, mm Number of segments Specimen ID Group
-
350 9
PSC-9-REF
I
300 PSC-9-300
500 PSC-9-500
700 PSC-9-700
-
450 7
PSC-7-REF
II
300 PSC-7-300
500 PSC-7-500
700 PSC-7-700
-
630 5
PSC-5-REF
III
300 PSC-5-300
500 PSC-5-500
700 PSC-5-700
Civil Engineering Journal         Vol. 6, No. 5, May, 2020
893
Figure 2. Details of precast concrete segments (All dimensions are in mm)
Figure 3. Reinforcement details of precast concrete segments (All dimensions are in mm)